PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
O. Lynn Barnett	06/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alum-A-Pole Corporation
Street Address:	1011 Capouse Avenue
City:	Scranton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18509

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7021096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7159

Email: harris.wolin@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Harris A. Wolin
Address Line 1: Myers Wolin, LLC
Address Line 2: 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALUM 207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harris A. Wolin

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALUM_207_7021096_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0118

500299034

DP \$40,00 70210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O. Lynn Barnett, having an address at 1300 Maple Grove Circle, Clinton, Ohio 44216, is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,021,096 entitled "Front Gauge for a Sheet Bending Brake" (the "'096 patent"), and

WHEREAS, O. Lynn Barnett desires to assign the '096 patent to Alum-A-Pole Corporation, having an address at 1011 Capouse Avenue, Scranton, PA 18509,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

O. Lynn Barnett assigns and transfers all of his right, title, and interest in and to the '096 patent to Alum-A-Pole Corporation. This assignment includes the right to sue past, current, and future infringers of the '096 patent, and to obtain damages and injunctive relief from or against all such infringers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is executed on this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of June 2007.

By:

O. Lynn Barnett

1300 Maple Grove Circle

Clinton, Ohio 44216

330-882-0853

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 06/19/2007